
 

 
Employee Anniversary 

Dates  
 

1 Year 

Victoria Anderson 

 

6 Years 

Lauren Kowalski 

Sarah Rautio 

 

9 Years 

Michelle Knight 

 

11 Years 

Joe Morris 

 

16 Years 

Jason Kaare 

 

35 Years 

Annette Syrjala 
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Employee of the Month  
 

Jordan Burton 

Nominated by 1 resident 

Jordan makes residents feel comfortable around 

him and has that ability to know what residents 

need.  He has a happy attitude and makes it a 

pleasure to see him come to work. 

 

January Birthdays  
 

Shelly K. 4th           Barbara A. 9th 

Marie C. 9th           Dorothy R. 9th 

Jeanne N. 12th  Marjorie S. 15th 

Susan C. 22nd  Bruce A. 27th 

Rosalie K. 30th 

 

Welcome new employees! 
 

Mandy Hendrick Nurse LPN (Rehire) 

Michelle Graves CNA (Rehire) 

 



 

Celebrating January 
January 2nd 

Jim Pennell 

 

January 7th 

Lois Entertains 

 

January 9th 

Debbie Bengry 

 

January 11th 

Chris Valente 

 

January 21st 

Bob & Dale 

 

January 23rd 

Toni Entertains 

 

January 25th 

Music with Tanja 

 

January 28th 

Sheri Entertains 

 
 

 

December was a busy month with the Holidays.  
 

 

 

 

 

Meal tickets are available for purchase at the 

front receptionist desk for $5.00.  Also, if you 

are bringing in clothing, shoes, blankets etc. 

for your loved one. Can you please let the 

receptionist or floor staff know so we can 

have laundry properly label the items.  
 
 

 

Employees Caroling the hallways.  Ms. Jane also 

joined in. 
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FROM THE ADMINISTRATOR 

 

Hello Everyone,  

We hope you had an enjoyable holiday season. If your family is anything like mine, there was a lot of holiday 

food consumed. If you are bringing food in for a resident, it is very helpful if you label it with their name and 

the date you are bringing it in. There are regulations surrounding food in our refrigerators and things are not 

labeled they can be inadvertently removed from the fridge earlier than necessary.  

We have had a few staffing changes in the building over the last few months. Theresa Johnson has joined us as 

our Risk Manager/Infection Preventionist. She is an RN that is familiar with the building as previously worked 

in other nursing capacities and has returned to us. Theresa grew up in Negaunee and now lives in Ishpeming 

with her two dogs Killian and Buddy. In the summer she enjoys riding her Harley and spending time at camp. 

Her other pastimes include reading, knitting, and spending time with her parents. Theresa’s two adult children 

Nataline and Camron both still live in the area. Welcome back Theresa!  

 

Chelsea Vander Schaaf has joined us as the RN Treatment Coordinator and will oversee the nurses that work 

with skin. Chelsea grew up in Ironwood and traveled the country from coast to coast for 10 years settling back 

in the UP in 2016, now living in Negaunee with her boyfriend raising her 3 girls. They also have a Standard 

Poodle and Bassett Hound. Chelsea says she loves working out at boot camp and mountain biking as well as 

being on the water. Welcome to the team Chelsea and thank you Theresa Virta for coming “out of retirement” 

once again to help with training.  

 

 



MARQUETTE COUNTY MEDICAL CARE FACILITY 

 

Department of Human Services Board 

 

                                                                     Caroline Bridges                        Chairperson 
  Cindy Adams                    Board Member 
  James Heron M.D.                Board Member 

 

Administrative Departments 
 

  Denise Perry, RN, BSN, Administrator   dperry@mqtcmcf.org               Ext. 7167  

 

Allecia Filibeck, Assistant Administrator  afilibeck@mqtcmcf.org  906-204-1023 or ext. 7123 

 

Tina Nelson, RN, Director of Nursing  tnelson@mqtcmcf.org  906-204-1022 or ext. 7122  

 

Krystal Heikkinen, RN, Asst. Dir of Nursing  kheikkinen@mqtcmcf.org                906-204-1046 or ext.7146 

 

Brooke Mitchell, RN, Education Coordinator bmitchell@mqtcmcf.org   906-204-1093 or ext. 7139 

 

Theresa Johnson, RN, Risk Manager  tjjohnson@mqtcmcf.org   906-204-1074 or ext. 7247 

 

Sheri Hewitt, Administrative Secretary  shewitt@mqtcmcf.org  906-204-1014 or ext. 7114 

 

Micheal Bazinette, Human Resources Mgr.  mbazinette@mqtcmcf.org  906-204-1103 or ext. 7103 

 

Nicole Barlock, RN, Admissions    nbarlock@mqtcmcf.org  906-204-1061 or ext. 7224 

 

Rosemary Aho, Dietary Manager   raho@mqtcmcf.org  906-204-1020 or ext. 7120 

Tami Mallett, Social Work Coordinator  tmallett@mqtcmcf.org        906-204-1012 or ext. 7112 

 

Miranda Cobb, Social Worker   mcobb@mqtcmcf.org          906-204-1070 or ext. 7170 

 

Joe Morris, Physical Plant Manager   jmorris@mqtcmcmf.org  906-204-1069 or ext. 7169 

 

Beckey Grove, Billing    rgrove@mqtcmcf.org   906-204-1102 or ext. 7202 

      

Gail Parkkonen, Billing    gparkkonen@mqtcmcf.org  906-204-1071 or ext. 7171 

 

Nick Kangas, Activities Coordinator  nkangas@mqtcmcf.org  906-204-1021 or ext. 7212 

 

Jeremy Tilton, Special Needs Unit Coord.      jtilton@mqtcmcf.org               906-204-1017 or ext. 7227 

 

Jennifer Larson, Health Info. Mgmt. Coord.   jlarson@mqtcmcf.org  906-204-1018 or ext.7160 

Jodi Wurth, LPN, Resident Care Coordinator jwurth@mqtcmcf.org  Ext. 7157 

 
Joanne Sartorelli, LPN, Resident Care Coordinator jsartorelli@mqtcmcf.org  Ext. 7158 

 

Elizabeth Sullivan, RN, Resident Care Coordinator esullivan@mqtcmcf.org  Ext. 7222 

 

Jolynn Tuomikoski, RN Rehabilitation Coord. jtuomikoski@mqtcmcf.org Ext. 7147 

Laura Gauthier, Dietitian   lgauthier@mqtcmcf.org  Ext. 7220 
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